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Input: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18

for hue h* = lab*h = 38/360 = 0.105

lab*tch and lab*nch

D50: hue O
LCH*Ma: 48 82 38
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 0.0

triangle lightnesst*

olvi
cmyn3* 0.0
olvid* 1.0 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0 0.0 0.
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LA 95.4
LAB*LABa 95.46 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01 -
relatinglELAB lab*

OO

relatrvelnform Technolo y (I
oIvr3* . é
cmyn3*

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0
ftandardand aday tedCIELAB

relative Inform. Technolo IT
enem 1% gy ( )0 *rel =
0.0 %Regulanty

-0.39 4.69
0.0

a*y b*4

ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* 5

V L o
www.ps.bam.de/QE10/10L/L10EOOSP.PS/.PDF,;
S: Output Linearization (OL) data QE10/10L/L10EOOSP.DAT in Distiller Startup (S) Directory

C*ab,a h*ab,

Owma 47.94
Y Ma 91.0

Lma 50.9

Cwma 56.99
VMa 25.72
Mma49.99
Nma 18.09
Wa95.46
Rcig41.88
Joie 81.97
Gcle51.62
Bcig29.2

%Gamut
=94
8 65
60

O*Hyrel =
g*cyrel =

relativeInform.
olvi3* 1.0
cmyn3* 0.0
olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0 .5
standardand adaptecClELAB
LAB*LAB 71.7
LAB*LABa 71.7

relative CIELAB lab*
ab*lab 0.6

lab*tch

lab*nch

2.11

LAB*LABa 56 78 0 O
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01
relatrveCIELAB lab*
lab*lab 05 0.0

8 -
relatrve Natural Colour (NC))

*rj 0.5 00

0.0

0.5
0.5

Iab tce
lab*ncE

standardand adaptecK:IELAB
LAB*LAB 18.1
LAB*LABa 18.1 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01 -
relativbeCIELAB lab*

relative Natural Colour (NC))

D*rj
lab*tce 00
1.0

lab*nckE ol 0
n*=1,0

QE100-7/,

step scales for constant

0.0

relative Inform. Technol%gy (IT)
g)O Of
0.5

olvi3* 0.5
cmyn3* 0.5
olvi4* 10 05 05
cmynd* 0.0 05 0.5
standardand ada tedCIELAB

10 1.0

relativeCIELAB lab*

lab*lab

lab*tch .

lab*nch 0.5 .

relative Natural Colour
193

0.67 -O0.
0.0

IELAB hue 38

Technology (IT
0.5 O.SQY(l).

32.45 28.33
LAB*TCHa 75.0 41.18 37.84

65.05
-4.72
-63.18
-39.34
30.89
75.76
0.0

0.0
61.66
2.02
-41.32
-5.79

50.54
90.58
34.98
-48.1
-44.4
-4.64
0.0
0.0
30.69
67.79
9.74
-49.61

relative Inform.
olvi3* 1.0
cmyn3* 0.0
olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0

LAB*TCHa 50.0

82.38
90.7
72.22
62.16
54.09
75.9
0.0
0.0
68.88
67.82
42.46
49.96

82.36

relative CIELAB |al b
0.3

lab*lab
lab*tch
lab*nch
relative Natural C

lab*ncE 0.0

‘/

blacknes

0,75

o0 = 15 e

BAM-test chart QE10; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & ORS18

D50: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output:Startup (S) data dependend
M Y (o] L Vv

olour

sn*

1,00
chromaticnessc*

0.0

93
15
23

Technolol IT
i gy ( l)

C)

M C

'
|oo!

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00

for hue h* = lab*h = 38/360 = 0.107

lab*tch and lab*nch

D50: hue O
LCH*Ma: 54 101 38
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 0.0

triangle lightnesst*

relative Inform. Technology(
olvi3* 1.0 1.0

cmyn3* 0.0

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

standardand adaptedCIELA
LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0 0.
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0 0.
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*

ab* |I’j
lab*tce
lab*ncE

relatrvelnform Technolo y (
olvr3* . é
cmyn3*

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

standardand adaﬁ)tetDIEL

LAB*LABa 47.72 0.0

LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01

relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 05 0.0

lab*tch

lab*nch

relative Natural Colour (NC))
b*Irj 0.5

0.5
0.5

standardand adaptecbl LAB

LAB*LAB 0.03" 0.0
LAB*LABa 0.03 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relatinglELAB Iaba

relative Natural Colour (NC))
D*rj

lab*tce

lab*ncE

step scales for constant

irgroy0*  setcmykeol or

L*=L* 5

TLSO0O; adapted (a) CIELAB data
a*a

b*a C*ab,a h*ab,

Oma 54.19
Y Ma 93.44
Lma 82.82
Cwma 85.22
V Ma 25.61
Mma58.76
Npma 0.01

Wa95.41
Rcig41.88
Jcig 81.97
Gce51.62
Bcie29.2

%Gamut
rel 156
%Regulanty
26

45

O*H,rel =
g*crel=

relativeInform. Technol%gy (IT)
olvi3* 1.0
cmyn3* 0.0 0.5

05 0.0

olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0 .

standardand ada tedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 74.79 39.67 .49
LAB*LABa 74.79 39.67
LAB*TCHa 75.0 50.65
relative CIELAB lab*

ab*lab 0.784 0.

lab*tch .

lab*nch 0.0 .

relative Natural Colour (NC)
lab*Irj 0.784 0.479 014
lab*tce .75 05

lab*ncE 0.0

relative Inform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 5 00 1.0
cmyn3* 0.5 1.0 1 O
olvi4* 1.0 05 05 5
cmynd* 0.0 05 05 05
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 27.1 39.67 31.49
LAB*LABa 27.1

relativeCIELAB lab*
lab*lab
lab*tch .
lab*nch 0.5 .
relative Natural Colour
0.284
0.25
0.5

IELAB hue 38

79.36
-14.18
—-83.73
-55.9
67.05
91.18

0.0
0.0

62.0
181
-41.11
-5.27

60 = 0.107 (nght

63.0
82.59
70.41
-15.78
-108.87
-53.69
0.0

0.0
31.82
71.59
11.52
-49.33

101.33
83.8
109.41
58.1
127.87
105.82
0.0
0.0
69.69
71.61
42.7
49.62

relativeInform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 1.0 0.0 0.0
cmyn3* 0.0 .0 .

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0 .
standardand adf tecﬁlELA(l;‘»2

LAB*TCHa 50.0 101.31 38.44
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 0.5
lab*tch
lab*nch
relatrve Natural Colour ()NC)
r]
Iab tée 0 5
lab*ncE 0.0

blacknessn*

1,00
chromaticnessc*
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www.ps.bam.de/QE10/10L/L10E01SP.PS/.PDF; -

lab*tce 00 lab*tce
Jab*ncE 1.0 00 Jab*ncE

S: Output Linearization (OL) data QE10/10L/L10EO1SP.DAT in Distiller Startup (S) Directory /f\
& N
Input: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18 Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00
=W for hue h* = lab*h = 93/360 = 0.258 ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data for hue h* = lab*h = 100/360 = 0.277 TLSO0O; adapted (a) CIELAB data o
D D L*=L* * b* C* h* L*=L* * b* C* h* >
o ™ lab*tch and lab*nch b*, ~-"a &a a aba T ab3 lab*tch and lab*nch b*, a2 ®a a aba T ab3 S =
g b Oma47.94  65.05 50.54 82.38 I Oma54.19  79.36 63.0 101.33 38 =
5= D50: hue Y ‘ YMa910  -472 9058 907 93 D50: hue Y YMa93.44 -1418 8259 838 10 9o
D v LCH*Ma: 91 91 93 a* Lma 50.9 -63.18  34.98 72.22 15. LCH*Ma: 93 84 100 a* Lma 82.82 -83.73 70.41 109.41 14 g‘Q
5-3 olv*Ma: 1.0 1.0 0.0 al[Cyma56.99 -39.34  -48.1 62.16 23 olv*Ma: 1.0 1.0 0.0 2lICva 8522 -55.9 -15.78  58.1 19 S ,(9..
= Q__J VMa25.72  30.89 -44.4 54.09 VMa25.61  67.05 -108.87 127.87 3 —h S
% = triangle Iightnesst* Mma49.99  75.76 -4.64 75.9 d triangle Iightnesst* Mma58.76  91.18 -53.69  105.82 Q g
= N
= Ma18.09 0.0 0.0 0.0 Nma 0.01 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 DS
&{ 8 %Gamut WpMa95.46 0.0 0.0 0.0 %Gamut Wpna95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0 5 I\)
o o Rcig41.88 6166 3060  68.88 ° Rcig41.88 62,0 3182 69.69 =0
5 relativelnform. Technology (I) *rel = 94 JoiE 81.97 2,02 6779  67.82 relativelnform. Technology (IT) *rel = 156 Joig 81.97 181 7159 7161 QO
3-5" cmyn3* 0.0 00 00 (0. og %Regularlty Gce51.62 -4132 974 42.46 cmyn3* 0.0 00 0.0 go.o %Regulanty Gclg51.62 -4111 1152 427 o 8
% = gmfgud% 8d dé'g c{:g)lEgLABog O*Hyrel = 65 Bcig29.2 579 -49.61  49.96 8,'1‘4'}?34*(1% gd dé'g dc‘l?ELA 0'8 9*H.rel = 26 Bcig29.2 527 -49.33 4962 -] IS
] standardand adapte - - standardand adapte o - o))
= LAB*LAB 9546 -0.39 4.69 g*c,rel= 60 LAB*LAB 9541 0.0 0.0 g*crel= 45 =
HE 1 A 5541 88, 00 2.6
a - a . B -
. relative CIELAB lab* relative CIELAB lab* m
2 abdab 1.0 00 0.0 relativeinform. Technology (IT) | lablab = 1.0 0.0 00 relativeinform. Technology (11) | g =
-t lab*tch 1.0 0.0 - cmyn3* 00 0.0 05 (0,0 Iag:tchh % 8 8 0 - cmyn3* 0.0 0.0 05 (0.0 o D
© lab*nch 00 00 - vi4* 10 1.0 05 1.0 ab*nc - V4= 10 1.0 05 10 =
2 8- relative Natural Colour (NCZ) g%lym* 00 00 05 00 relative Natural Colour (NC?) 8%;,,14* 00 00 05 00 g B
3l e I8 88 7 DRSSl 5 e 18 8 PR AR TIEL AR, 5 o C
Sa labsncé 0.0 00 - LAB*LABa 9322 -2.36 45.28 lab*ncé 00 00 - LAB*LABa 94.42 -7.08 41.29 3
o) L/TBchCk:ELkGBOI bils.azl 92.99 L'?B*TCSEL?BOI bzll 89 99.75 o
= relative a relative a
Q.O rc?lagyelnform Technol%gy (I Iab*iab 0.971 "—0.025 0.499 r?IaéQ/elnfoc)rm T%:hnooloogy (IT) r?IaéQ/elnform Technol(?y( Iabtiab 0.99 ©-0.084 0493 r(lelaélyelnf%rm T%chnology (IT) S o
@ o : labtch 075 05 0258  owis. 10 1 } o : labtch 075 0.5 0277 w30 1 ~ [
m cmyn3* ap’ 1 - . . cmyn3* 0.0 0.0 1.0 O 0 cmyn3* ap’ e . cmyn3* 0.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 o
= OIVI4*4* % 8 Ir%tl)atrl]\?g Natu?acl) Col(?u? 5298 0|\”4*4* (l) 8 %8 98 0'8 OIVI4*4* % 8 Ir?etl)atrl]\?g Natu(r)a? Cok;)u!r3 NC?'277 OI\”4*4* (1J 8 (%8 2 8 0'8 S, =
cmyn cmyn cmyn cmyn
g <= standardand ada tedCIELAB lab*Irj 846 0 498 standardand ada tetK:IELAB standardand ada tetK)IEL lab*irj 0.99 ~0.1140.487 standardand ada tecEIEL T W0
= LA 211 Iab*tce . LA 94.96 5) Iab*tce 0.75 0.5 0.287 LA 418 82 57 =.T0
0 LABLABa 2878 000 010 lebnce  8:0° 1085 LABLARa 909 —473 90.88 LAB[ABa 4772 00 O lab'ncE 0.0 05  jl4g [ABABa 9343 —14 18 8527| S
6' LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01 LAB*TCHa 50.0 90.68 92.99 LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01 LAB*TCHa 50.0 83.78 99.75 '(-'D" 0
relatlveCIELAB lab* relative CIELAB lab* relative CIELAB lab* relative CIELAB lab* wn
S labflab 05 00 0.0 relativelnform. TeCh”O'%gy (D labsiab ~ 0.942 -0.051 0,998 lablab 05 00 0. relauvelnform. Technology (1) 8 labriab ~ 0.979 -0.168 0985 | 8 =
N 0.0 - cmyn3* 0.5 0.5 0 0 lab*tch 0.5 1 O 0.258 lab*tch . . cmyn3* 0.5 lab*tch 0.5 1.0 0277 |© R}
- 0.0 olviax 1.0 1.0 0 5 5 lab*nch 0.0 0 258 lab*nch 0.0 olvia* 1.0 ) : ] lab*nch 0.0 1.0 0 277 |B T
_'A relatlveNaturaI Colour (NC}) cmyn4* 00 00 05 0.5 relatlveNaturaI Colourg relatlveNaturaI Colour (NC%) cmyn4* 0.0 X relatlveNatural Colourg < 3 )
—. fapi g2 99 standardand adaptedCIELAB ap2i 92 93 0.999 ey 92 standardand adaptedCIELAB fap 8279 70229097312 5 T
Q Igb*trfceE 05 0. LABILAB 5455 -2 - Bhrce 08 18 DS AncE 02 o LABILAB 46.73 -7. . Gorce 83 18 PSR S
I ' Y ) ' Dot 5 1T 42 el
a 9 o
o relative CIELAB_ lab* =0, relative Inform. relative CIELAB_lab* n* = 0,00 @ 91 w
o lab*lab . . . i ) 0.0 ) g lab*lab 0.49 . . R
-~ Iag:tchh 025 05 0258 : : : : Iag:tchh 025 05 0.2;7 A/ L=
ab*ncl . ab*nc 0.
: relatlveNatural Colour blacknessn* y ) : ) : relatlveNatural Colouri blacknessn* i (.ﬁ
standardand adaptecKZIELAB 4 standardand adaptedCIELAB 4 14 85’88 Fo3
LAB*LAB 181 0.67 -0 aplice  D.2° 82 LAB*LAB 0.03 0.0 0. apice 0.2 02 =)
LAB*LABa 181 0.0 0.0 : LAB*LABa 0.03 0.0 ; T
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01 - LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01 Q
. * H * - —
relatlvbeCIELAB Iab. 0,75 1,00 relatwgClELAB Iabo.0 . , 1,00 ‘g )
chromaticnessc* chromaticnessc* g 4
relative Natural Colour (NC%) relative Natural Colour (NC%) f; 8
b* Ir] b* |I'j %

n*=1,0

QEI00-/, 3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 93/360 = 0.258 (le step scales for constant CIELAB hue 100/360 = 0.277 (right ﬁ

\ejpel

BAM-test chart QE10; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & ORS18 impmy0* setcmykcolor
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D50: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output:Startup (S) data dependend
M Y (o] L Vv
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QE100-7/,

V L o
www.ps.bam.de/QE10/10L/L10E02SP.PS/.PDF,;
S: Output Linearization (OL) data QE10/10L/L10EO2SP.DAT in Distiller Startup (S) Directory

Input: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18

for hue h* = lab*h = 151/360 = 0.42

lab*tch and lab*nch

D50: hue L
LCH*Ma: 51 72 151
olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 0.0

triangle lightnesst*

relative Inform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 1.0 1.0 1.0
cmyn3* 0.0 0 0 0.0
olvid* 1.0 1.0 .0
cmyn4* 0.0 0.0 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 95.46 -0.39 4.69
LAB*LABa 95.46 0.0 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01 -
relatinglELAB lab*

relatrvelnform Technolo y (I
oIV|3* . é
cmyn3*

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0
ftandardand aday tedCIELAB

2.11
LAB*LABa 56 78 0 O

0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01
relatlveCIELAB lab*
lab*lab 05 0.0

8 -
relatrve Natural Colour (NC))

*rj 0.5 00

0.0

0.5
0.5

Iab tce
lab*ncE

standardand adaptecK:IELAB

LAB*LAB 18.1 0.67 -0.
LAB*LABa 18.1 0.0 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01 -
relativbeCIELAB lab*

relative Natural Colour (NC%)

D*rj
lab*tce 00
1.0

lab*nckE ol 0

n*=1,0

)

step scales for constant

BAM-test chart QE10; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & ORS18
D50: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output:Startup (S) data dependend
M Y (o] L Vv

ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* 5 a*a b*a C*aba N*ang
Owma 47.94 50.54 82.38
Y Ma 91.0 90.58 90.7 93
Lma 50.9 34.98 72.22 15
CwMa 56.99 -48.1 62.16 23
VMa 25.72 -44.4 54.09
Mma49.99 -4.64 75.9
Nma 18.09 0.0 0.0
Wa95.46 0.0 0.0
Rcig41.88 30.69 68.88
Joie 81.97 67.79 67.82
Gcle51.62 9.74 42.46
Bcig29.2 -49.61  49.96

65.05
-4.72
-63.18
-39.34
30.89
75.76
0.0

0.0
61.66
2.02
-41.32
-5.79

%Gamut
*rel = 94
%Regulanty
65

60

O*Hyrel =
g*cyrel =

relativeInform. Technol%gy (IT)

olvi3* 05 1.0

cmyn3* 05 0.0 05 0 0

olvi4* 05 1.0 05 .0

cmynd* 05 0.0 05 0.0

standardand adaptedCIELAB

LAB*LAB 73.18 -31.

LAB*LABa 73.18

LAB*TCHa 75.0 36.1

relative CIELAB lab*

ab*lab 0.712 -0.436 0.242

lab*tch 0.75 0.5 0.42

lab*nch 0.0 0.5 0.42

relative Natural Colour (NC)

lab*Ir 0.712 -0.474°0.155
05 0.45

relative Inform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 0.0 1.0 0.0 1.0f
cmyn3* 1.0 0.0 1.0 0.0
olvi4* 0.0 1.0 0.0 .0
cmynd* 1.0 0.0 1.0 .0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 50.9 -62.95 36.7
LAB*LABa 50.9 -63.16 34.9
LAB*TCHa 50.0 72.21 151.
relative CIELAB_lab*

B?\I%L\k/elnfoorm Technol%gy (IT) labHab o
cmyn3* 1.0 0.5 éo O lab*tch
olvi4** 05 1.0 0 5 5 lab*nch

00 05 05 relatrveNaturaI Colour gNC)

j799

cmyn4* 0.5
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 34.5 -31.1318.17
LAB*LABa 34.5 —31.58 17.49
LAB*TCHa 25.01 36.1 151.4
relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 0.212 -0.436 0.244
lab*tch 0.25 O 5 0.42
lab*nch 0.5 0 42
relative Natural Colour

Iab*lrJ 0.212 74 0 15
lab*tce 0.25

lab*ncE 0.5

0:0

1,00
chromaticnessc*

IELAB hue 151/360 = 0.42 (le

M C

'
|oo!

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00

for hue h* = lab*h = 140/360 = 0.389

lab*tch and lab*nch

D50: hue L
LCH*Ma: 83 109 140
olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 0.0

triangle lightnesst*

relative Inform. Technology(
olvi3* 1.0 1.0

cmyn3* 0.0

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

standardand adaptedCIELA
LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0 0.
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0 0.
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*

ab* |I’j
lab*tce
lab*ncE

relatrvelnform Technolo y (
oIV|3* . é
cmyn3*

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

standardand adaﬁ)tetDIEL

LAB*LABa 47.72 0.0

LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01

relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 05 0.0

lab*tch

lab*nch

relative Natural Colour (NC))
b*Irj 0.5

0.5
0.5

standardand adaptecbl LAB
LAB*LAB 0.03" 0.0
LAB*LABa 0.03 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relatinglELAB Iaba

relative Natural Colour (NC))
D*rj

lab*tce

lab*ncE

step scales for constant

irgroy0*  setcmykeol or

a* a

TLSO0O; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* 5

b*a C*ab,a h*ab,

Oma 54.19
Y Ma 93.44
Lma 82.82
Cwma 85.22
V Ma 25.61
Mma58.76
Npma 0.01

Wa95.41
Rcig41.88
Jcig 81.97
Gce51.62
Bcie29.2

%Gamut
rel 156
%Regulanty
26

45

O*H,rel =
g*crel=

relativeInform. Technol%gy (IT)
olvi3* 0.5

cmyn3* 0.5 0.0 05
olvi4* 05 1.0 05
cmynd* 0.5 0.0 0.5 .
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 89.11 -41.85 35.
LAB*LABa 89.11 -41.8535.2

LAB*TCHa 75.0 54.69 139.9

relative CIELAB lab*
ab*lab 0.9

lab*tch .

lab*nch 0.0

relative Natural Colour (NC)

lab*Irj 0.934 0 5436 0424

lab*tce 0.75
lab*ncE 0.0

relative Inform. Technology (Im)
olvi3* 0.0 05 1.
cmyn3* 1.0

olvi4* 0.5

cmyn4* 0.5 . .
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 41.4

LAB*LABa 41.42

relative CIELAB_lab*
lab*lab 0.434
lab*tch 0.25
lab*nch 0.5 0.
relative Natural Colour

4 4 236 0 24

IELAB hue 140

—0.382 0.323
O 5 0.389

79.36
-14.18
—-83.73
-55.9
67.05
91.18

0.0
0.0

62.0
181
-41.11
-5.27

63.0
82.59
70.41
-15.78
-108.87
-53.69
0.0

0.0
31.82
71.59
11.52
-49.33

101.33
83.8
109.41
58.1
127.87
105.82
0.0
0.0
69.69
71.61
42.7
49.62

relativeInform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 0 0 0

cmyn3* 1

olvi4* 0.0

cmyn4* 1.0 .
standardand ada tecEIELAB

3.7170.4

LAB*LABa 82 81 —83 7170.4
LAB*TCHa 50.0
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 0.8
lab*tch
lab*nch .
relatrve Natural Colour

r]
Iab tée 0 5
lab*ncE 0.0

blacknessn*

1,00
chromaticnessc*

right

109.39 1394
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Input: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18

for hue h* = lab*h = 231/360 = 0.641

lab*tch and lab*nch

D50: hue C
LCH*Ma: 57 62 231
olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

relative Inform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 1.0 1.0 1.0
cmyn3* 0.0 O 0 0.0
olvid* 1.0 1.0 .0
cmyn4* 0.0 00 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 95.46 -0.39 4.69
LAB*LABa 95.46 0.0 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01 -

)

L*=L* 5

ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data
a*y b*4

V L o
www.ps.bam.de/QE10/10L/L10EO3SP.PS/.PDF,;
S: Output Linearization (OL) data QE10/10L/L10EO3SP.DAT in Distiller Startup (S) Directory

C*ab,a h*ab,

Owma 47.94
Y Ma 91.0

Lma 50.9

Cwma 56.99
VMa 25.72
Mma49.99
Nma 18.09
Wa95.46
Rcig41.88
Joie 81.97
Gcle51.62
Bcig29.2

%Gamut
*rel = 94
%Regulanty
65

60

O*Hyrel =
g*cyrel =

65.05
-4.72
-63.18
-39.34
30.89
75.76
0.0

0.0
61.66
2.02
-41.32
-5.79

50.54
90.58
34.98
-48.1
-44.4
-4.64
0.0
0.0
30.69
67.79
9.74
-49.61

82.38
90.7
72.22
62.16
54.09
75.9
0.0
0.0
68.88
67.82
42.46
49.96

93
15
23

M C

'
|oo!

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00

for hue h* = lab*h = 196/360 = 0.544

lab*tch and lab*nch

D50: hue C
LCH*Ma: 85 58 196
olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

relative Inform. Technology(
olvi3* 1.0 1.0

cmyn3* 0.0

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

standardand adaj tetK?IELA
LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01

L*=L* 5

TLSO0O; adapted (a) CIELAB data
a*a

b*a C*ab,a h*ab,

Oma 54.19
Y Ma 93.44
Lma 82.82
Cwma 85.22
V Ma 25.61
Mma58.76
Npma 0.01

Wa95.41
Rcig41.88
Jcig 81.97
Gce51.62
Bcie29.2

%Gamut
rel 156
%Regulanty
26

45

O*H,rel =
g*crel=

79.36
-14.18
—-83.73
-55.9
67.05
91.18
0.0

0.0
62.0
181
-41.11
-5.27

relativt()aClELAB lab* re|at|ve|nf0rm_ Techn(}l%gy (m relative CIELAB lab*

olvi3* 1.0

cmyn3* 0.5

olvi4* 0.5

cmyn4* 0.5 .0 0.

standardand adaptedCIELAB I E*WJ
LAB*LAB 76.2 . . japiice.
LAB*LABa 76.22

relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 0.751 -0.315 -0. 386
lab*tch 0.75 0.5 .
lab*nch 0.0 0.5
relative Natural Colour %NC)
lab*Ir 52 043

g6b

relative Inform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 0.0 1.0 1.0
cmyn3* 1.0 0 0 . O 0
0.0

olvi4* 00 1.0 .
cmynd* 1.0 0.0 O.
standardand adaé)tetK:IELAB
LAB*LAB 56.9 45
LAB*LABa 56.99

LAB*TCHa 50.0 62.15 230

relative CIELAB Iab*
relat|ve|nfoorm Technol%gy (IT) labHab £03

OI\"3*3*10 05 05 00 lab*tch
oA 10 1.0 05 lab*nch

olvi4* 0.5
0.0 0.0 05 relatrveNaturaI ColourgNC)

relatrvelnform Technolo y (I
olvr3* . 5g
cmyn3*

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0
ftandardand aday tedCIELAB

2.11
LAB*LABa 56 78 0 O

0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01
relatlveClELAB lab*
lab*lab 05 0.0

8 -
relatrve Natural Colour (NC))

*rj 0.5 00

oIV|3* .
cmyn3*

olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0
lab*ncE O:O 0.5
LAB*TCHa 50.0

lab*lab
lab*tch
lab*nch

0.0

cmyn4* 0.5
ft&ggﬂ%andse}dg tedCIELAB Iab rJ

K y .
LAB*LABa 37.54 labwnce
LAB*TCHa 25.01 31.07 230.
relative CIELAB_lab*
lab*lab 0.251
lab*tch 0.25 O 5
lab*nch 0.5 5
relative Natural Colour
standardand adaptecK:IELAB iabﬂtﬂ 0 gl 52 04
LAB*LAB 181 0.67 -0. [apice. 0.2 06
LAB*LABa 18.1 0.0 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01 -
relativbeClELAB lab*

0.5

0.5
0.5

0.5

Iab tce
lab*ncE

blacknessn*

LAB*LAB 0.03

LAB*TCHa 0.01

lative CIELAB lab*
0,75 1,00 relal |v§ al y

chromaticnessc*
relative Natural Colour (NC%)

D*rj
lab*tce 00
1.0

Jab*ncE

D*rj
lab*tce

0. 0 Jab*ncE

n*=1,0

QE100-7, 3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 231/360 = 0.641 (le

BAM-test chart QE10; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & ORS18

relatrvelnform Technol

%gy(

standardand adaé)tetDIEL lab*lrj
LAB*LABa 47.72 0.0

0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
05 0.0

(NC))

relatlrve Natu(r’al Colour

standardand adapteék(t)l LAB
LAB*LABa 0.03 0.0

relative Natural Colour

step scales for constant

olvi3* 1.0
cmyn3* 0.5
olvi4* 0.5
cmyn4* 0.5

relatrvelnf%rm Technology (IT)

b

.0 o
standardand adaptedCIELAB

LAB*LAB 90.3
LAB*LABa 90.31
LAB*TCHa 75.0
relative CIELAB Iab*
ab*lab 0.947
lab*tch 0.75
lab*nch 0.0

0.5
05

-27.94 -7.88
—-27.94 -7.88
29.04 195.77

-0.48 -0.135

relative Natural Colour (NC)
b*Irj 0.94

lab*tce .
lab*ncE 0.0
relative Inform.
olvi3*

cmyn3* 1.0
olvi4* 0.5
cmyn4* 0.5

0.5
1.0
0.0

LAB*LAB 42.6
LAB*LABa 42.62

7 -0.439 -0.237
0. E‘:) 579

Technolo |
0.5 0.59y( .
0.5
1.0
0.0 .
standardand adaptedCIELAB

LAB*TCHa 25.01 29.04 195.

relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 0.447
lab*tch 0.25
lab*nch 0.5
relative Natural Colour

05

(NC))

IELAB hue 196

irgroy0*  setcmykeol or

-0.48 -0.1

0.544
054

447 39 0 2

63.0
82.59
70.41
-15.78
-108.87
-53.69
0.0

0.0
31.82
71.59
11.52
-49.33

101.33
83.8
109.41
58.1
127.87
105.82
0.0
0.0
69.69
71.61
42.7
49.62

relativeInform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 0 0 10 1.0
cmyn3* 1 0.0 .

olvi4* 0.0

cmyn4* 1.0 .
ftandardand aday tecCIELéAB

LAB*LABa 85 21 -55.89 -
LAB*TCHa 50.0 58.09
relatlveCIELAB Iab*
lab*lab 0.8

lab*tch 0. 5

lab*nch 0.0 .
relative Natural Colour

lab*ncE 0.0
blacknessn*

1,00
chromaticnessc*

60 = 0.544 (right
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Input: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18

for hue h* = lab*h = 305/360 = 0.847

lab*tch and lab*nch

D50: hue V
LCH*Ma: 26 54 305
olv*Ma: 0.0 0.0 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

relative Inform. Technolo IT
divelniorm. Tes gy()

olvi 1. 1.0
0.0

cmyn3* 0.0 O 0
olvid* 1.0 1.0 .0
cmyn4* 0.0 0.0 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 95.46 -0.39 4.69
LAB*LABa 95.46 0.0 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01 -

relativt()aCIELAB lab*

relatrvelnform Technolo y (I
oIV|3* . 5g
cmyn3*

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

standardand ada tedCIELAB
LA 2.11
LAB*LABa 56 78 0 O

0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01
relatlveCIELAB lab*
lab*lab 05 0.0

8 -
relatrve Natural Colour (NC))

*rj 0.5 00

0.0

0.5
0.5

Iab tce
lab*ncE

standardand adaptecK:IELAB

LAB*LAB 18.1 0.67 -0.
LAB*LABa 18.1 0.0 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01 -
relativbeCIELAB lab*

relative Natural Colour (NC))

D*rj
lab*tce 00
1.0

lab*nckE ol 0
n*=1,0

QE100-7,

)

step scales for constant

L*=L* 5

V L o
www.ps.bam.de/QE10/10L/L10E04SP.PS/.PDF,;
S: Output Linearization (OL) data QE10/10L/L10EO4SP.DAT in Distiller Startup (S) Directory

ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data
a*a

b*a C*ab,a h*ab,

Owma 47.94
Y Ma 91.0

Lma 50.9

Cwma 56.99
VMa 25.72
Mma49.99
Nma 18.09
Wa95.46
Rcig41.88
Joie 81.97
Gcle51.62
Bcig29.2

%Gamut
*rel = 94
%Regulanty
65

60

O*Hyrel =
g*cyrel =

relativeInform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 05 05 1.0
cmyn3* 0.5 0.5 0 O 0.0
olvi4* 05 05 1.0 .0
cmynd* 05 05 0.0 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 60.59 15.52 .
LAB*LABa 60.59 15.44 -22.
LAB*TCHa 75.0 27.04 304.
relative CIELAB lab*

ab*lab 0.549 0.285
lab*tch 0.75 0.5

lab*nch 0.0 0.5

relative Natural Colour

lab*Ir 0.549 0.

relative Inform. Technol%gy (IT)

olvi3* .0

cmyn3* 1.0 1.0 05 00

olvi4* 05 05 1.0 5

cmynd* 05 05 0.0 0.5

standardand adaptedCIELAB

LAB*LAB 21.91 16.06

LAB*LABa 21.91 15.44

LAB*TCHa 25.01 27.04

relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 0.049 0.285

lab*tch 0.25 O 5 O

lab*nch 0.5

relative Natural Colour gNC)

—0 4
0 2

0.5 0 5 b33r

IELAB hue 305

65.05
-4.72
-63.18
-39.34
30.89
75.76

0.0
0.0

61.66
2.02
-41.32
-5.79

50.54
90.58
34.98
-48.1
-44.4 54.09
-4.64 75.9
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
30.69 68.88
67.79 67.82
9.74 42.46
-49.61 49.96

82.38

90.7 93
72.22 15
62.16 23

relative Inform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 0.0 0.0
cmyn3* 1.0 1.0 00 00
olvi4* 00 0.0 10 .
cmynd* 1.0 1.0 0.0 0.0
standardand adaé)tetK:IELAB
LAB*LAB 25.73 31.44 -44
LAB*LABa 25.73 30.88
LAB*TCHa 50.0 54.08
relatlveCIELAB Iab*
lab*lab 0.09
lab*tch
lab*nch
rela*frveNatural Colour SNC)

. 1 0.87
Jab*ncE 0.0 1.0 b33r

blacknessn*

1,00
chromaticnessc*

60 = 0.847 (le

BAM-test chart QE10; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & ORS18

M C

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00

for hue h* = lab*h = 302/360 = 0.838

lab*tch and lab*nch

D50: hue V
LCH*Ma: 26 128 302
olv*Ma: 0.0 0.0 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

relative Inform. Technology(
olvi3* 1.0 1.0

cmyn3* 0.0

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

standardand adaj tetK?IELA
LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*

ab* |I’j
lab*tce
lab*ncE

relatrvelnform Technolo y (
olvr3* . é
cmyn3*

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

standardand adaé)tetDIEL

LAB*LABa 47.72 0.0

LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01

relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 05 0.0

lab*tch

lab*nch

relative Natural Colour (NC))
b*Irj 0.5

0.5
0.5

standardand adaptecbl LAB
LAB*LAB 0.03" 0.0
LAB*LABa 0.03 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 .
relatinglELAB Iaba

relative Natural Colour (NC))
D*rj

lab*tce

lab*ncE

step scales for constant

irgroy0*  setcmykeol or

a*, b*a

'
|oo!

TLSO0O; adapted (a) CIELAB data

L*=L* 5 C*aba h*apg

Oma 54.19
Y Ma 93.44
Lma 82.82
Cwma 85.22
V Ma 25.61
Mma58.76
Npma 0.01

Wa95.41
Rcig41.88
Jcig 81.97
Gce51.62
Bcie29.2

%Gamut
rel 156
%Regulanty
26

45

O*H,rel =
g*crel=

79.36 63.0
-14.18 82.59
—-83.73 70.41
-55.9 -15.78
67.05 -108.87
91.18 -53.69
0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0
62.0 31.82
181 71.59
-41.11 11.52
-5.27 -49.33

relativeInform. '(I)'%chnology (IT)

olvi3* 0.5
cmyn3* 0.5 0.5
olvi4* 0.5 0.5
cmynd* 0.5 0.5
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 60.51 33.52 -54
LAB*LABa 60.51 33.52
LAB*TCHa 75.0 63.92
relative CIELAB lab*
ab*lab 0.634 0.2
lab*tch .
lab*nch 0.0 .
relative Natural Colour (”NC)
lab*Irj 0.634 -0.
lab*tce 0,
lab*ncE

0.0
1.0

. O.
0.0 0.5

relative Inform. Technolo IT
0.0 5gy ( )

olvi3*
cmyn3* 1.0
olvi4* 05 0.5
cmynd* 0.5 0.5
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 12.8 .
LAB*LABa 12.82 33.52
LAB*TCHa 25.01 63.92
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 0.134 0.262
lab*tch 0.25 O 5 0
lab*nch 0.5

relative Natural Colour gNC)

—O
O 2
0.5

10 05

1.0

05

IELAB hue 302/360 = 0.8

00 O.

8
b30r

0

relativeInform. Technoll%gy (IT)

olvi3* 0 0
cmyn3* 1

olvi4* 0.0
cmyn4* 1.0

LAB*TCHa 50.0
relative CIELAB
lab*lab 0.2
lab*tch

lab*nch

r]
Iab tée 0 5
lab*ncE 0.0

00 05 relatrve Natural Colour

101.33
83.8
109.41
58.1
127.87
105.82
0.0
0.0
69.69
71.61
42.7
49.62

24 standardand ada tecCIELAB
LA 7.04
LAB*LABa 25 61 67704

lab*

blacknessn*

44

b30r

chromaticn

8 (right

D50: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output:Startup (S) data dependend
M Y (o] L Vv

1,00
essc*

gNC)
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V L o
www.ps.bam.de/QE10/10L/L10EO5SP.PS/.PDF,; -
S: Output Linearization (OL) data QE10/10L/L10EO5SP.DAT in Distiller Startup (S) Directory

Input: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18

for hue h* = lab*h = 356/360 = 0.99
lab*tch and lab*nch

D50: hue M
LCH*Ma: 50 76 356
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

%Gamut
=94
%Regulanty
65
60

relative Inform. Technolo IT

oavenform. feshnology (Dy Trel =
cmyn3* 0.0 .0 O O 0.0
olvid* 1.0 1.0 .0
cmyn4* 0.0 0.0 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 95.46 -0.39 4.69
LAB*LABa 95.46 0.0 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01 -
relativt()aCIELAB lab*

O*Hyrel =
g*cyrel =

relatrvelnform
olvi3* 1.0 0.5
cmyn3* 0.0 0.5
olvi4* 1.0 0.5
cmynd* 0.0 0.5

ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* 4 a*a b*a C*aba h*apg

Oma47.94  65.05 50.54 82.38
Y Ma 91.0 -4.72 90.58 90.7
Lma 50.9 -63.18  34.98 72.22
Cma56.99 -39.34  -48.1 62.16
VMa25.72  30.89 -44.4 54.09
Mma49.99  75.76 -4.64 75.9
Nma18.09 0.0 0.0 0.0

93
15
23

WpMa95.46 0.0 0.0 0.0

Rcig41.88  61.66 30.69 68.88
JolE 81.97  2.02 67.79 67.82
Gcig51.62 -4132 974 42.46
Bcig29.2 -5.79 -49.61  49.96

Technology (IT)

1.0
00 0.0
1.0 .0
0.0 0.0

standardand adaptedCIELAB

LAB*LAB 72.7
LAB*LABa 72.72
LAB*TCHa 75.0
relatrvelnform Technolo y (I
oIV|3* . 5g
cmyn3*
olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0
ftandardand aday tedCIELAB

2.11
LAB*LABa 56 78 0 O

0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01
relatlveCIELAB lab*
lab*lab 05 0.0

8 -
relatrve Natural Colour (NCE)

*rj 0.5 00

0.706
0.75
0.0

ab*lab
lab*tch
lab*nch

0.75

lab*ncE 0.0

0.0 olvi3* 0.5

cmyn3* 0.5
olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0

1 0
0.5
0.5

0.5
0.5

Iab tce

lab*ncE LAB*LAB 34.0.

LAB*LABa 34.04
LAB*TCHa 25.01

relative CIELAB lab*

relative Natural Colour NC
lab*lrj 0.706

relative Inform. Technolo IT
e (g

standardand adaptedCIELAB

37.79 0.86
37.87 .
37.94 356.49

~0.03 relative Inform.

olvi3* 1.0 0.0

cmyn3* 0.0 1.0 00 00
olvi4* 10 0.0 10
cmyn4d* 0.0 1.0 0.0 0.0
standardand adaé)tetK:IELAB
LAB*LAB 49.99 7597 -2.9
LAB*LABa 49.99 75.75
LAB*TCHa 50.0 75.89
relative CIELAB Iab*

lab*lab 0.412

lab*tch

lab*nch

reklja*frveNatural Colour 5NC)

0. 939
b75r

0.499 Technology (IT)

0.5

05
0.5

0 5 g)O 0f
1.0 .5
0.0 05

38.32
37.87
37.94

= 3% 29
173 labncE 00110

relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab
lab*tch
lab*nch

0.206
0.25
0.5

standardand adaptecKZIELAB iagﬂtﬂ
LAB*LAB 18.1 0.67 -O0. lab*ncE
LAB*LABa 18.1 0.0 0.0

LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01 -
relativbeCIELAB lab*

0.2
0. 2
0.5

relative Natural Colour (NC%)

D*rj
lab*tce 00
1.0

lab*nckE ol 0

n*=1,0
QE100-7,

step scales for constant CIELAB hue

.9
relative Natural Colour (()NC)

0.499
O 5 0

blacknessn*
—0 1

0,75 1,00
chromaticnessc*

56/360 = 0.99 (le

BAM-test chart QE10; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & ORS18

Y M

C

'
|oo!

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00

for hue h* = lab*h = 330/360 = 0.915
lab*tch and lab*nch

D50: hue M
LCH*Ma: 59 106 330
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

%Gamut
156

relative Inform. Technolo

A R ol rel =
cmyn3* 0.0

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

standardand adaj tetK?IELA
LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*

26
45

O*H,rel =
g*crel=

olvi3*

cmyn3* 0. 0
olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0

relatrvelnform

%Regulanty

TLSO0O; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* a4 a*a b*a C*aba h*apg

Oma54.19  79.36 63.0 101.33
YMa9344  -14.18 8259 83.8
Lma 8282 -8373 7041 109.41
Cma85.22 -55.9 -15.78  58.1
VMa25.61  67.05 -108.87 127.87
Mma58.76  91.18 -53.69  105.82

Npma 0.01 0.0 0.0 0.0
Wpna95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0
Rcig41.88  62.0 31.82 69.69
Joig 81.97 181 71.59 71.61
Ggig51.62 -41.11 1152 427
Bcie29.2 -5.27 -49.33  49.62

gechnology (IT)
05
0.5
0.5

1.0 1.0
0.0 (0.0
10 .0
0.0 0.0

ab* |rJ . 8-0 -0 standardand ada ted:lELAB

lab*tce
lab*ncE

LAB*LAB 77.0
LAB*LABa 77.08 45.58

45.58

LAB*TCHa 75.0 52.9

relatrvelnform Technolo Y (
olvr3* . é
cmyn3*

olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0
standardand adaé)tetDIEL lab*irj

Iab:tce
LAB[ABa 4772 00 lab*nckE
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 0.5 0.0
lab*tch
lab*nch
relative Natural Colour (NC%)

b*Irj 0.5

0.5
0.5

ab*lab
lab*tch
lab*nch

olvi3*

cmyn3* 0.5
olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0

relative CIELAB lab*
0.808 0.431

0.0 )
relative Natural Colour
b*Irj 0.808

0.0
relative Inform. TechnoloSQy (IT)
0.5 1.0

1.0
0.5
0.5
standardand adaptedCIELAB *lrj
LAB*LAB 29.3 t
LAB*LABa 29.39 45.58

relativeInform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 1.0

cmyn3* 0.0 1.0 0.0 O 0f
olvi4* 10 0.0 10
cmynd* 0.0 1.0 0.0 0.0
ftandardand ada tecCIELAB5

LAB*LABa 58 76 91.16

LAB*TCHa 50.0 105.8

relative CIELAB Iab*

lab*lab 0.616

lab*tch

lab*nch

relatrve Natural Colour SNC)
0 5 -0.66

1. 0.8
0.0 1.0 b53r

LNO)_
—0.334]

O. 0.883

b53r

0.5
1.0 .
00 05

Iab ce
45.58 26 lab*ncE

LAB*TCHa 25.01 52.9
relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab
lab*tch
lab*nch

standardand adaptedCIELAB IaB:{”
LAB*LAB 0.03 0.0 . |ab*ncE
LAB*LABa 0.03 0.0 .

LAB*TCHa 0.01 .

relatinglELAB Iaba

relative Natural Colour (NC%
D*rj

lab*tce

lab*ncE

step scales for constant CIELAB hue

irgroy0*  setcmykeol or

0.308 0.431

0.25 O 5 O
0.5
relative Natural Colour g/NC)

0.3
0. 2
0.5

blacknessn*
—0 3

52 oY

1,00
chromaticnessc*

60 = 0.915 (right

N\
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S: Output Linearization (OL) data QE10/10L/L10EO6SP.DAT in Distiller Startup (S) Directory

Input: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18

for hue h* = lab*h = 26/360 = 0.074
lab*tch and lab*nch

D50: hue R
LCH*Ma: 49 76 26
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 0.3

triangle lightnesst*

%Gamut
relative Inform. Technology (IT) *rel = 94

olvi3* 1.0 1.0 .0
cmyn3* 0.0 0.0 o o 0. og %Regulanty
O*H,rel = 65

olvid* 1.0 . 1.0 .0

cmyn4* 0.0 0.0 0.0

standardand adaptedCIELAB % =60
LAB*LA 95.46 -0.39 4.69 g crel =
LAB*LABa 95.46 0.0 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01 -
relative CIELAB lab*

b olvi3* 1.0
cmyn3* 0.0
olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0

standardand adaptecCllELAB
34.05

LAB*LAB 72.0
LAB*LABa 72.0
LAB*TCHa 75.0

relatrvelnform Technolo y (I
oIV|3* . é
cmyn3*

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

standardand ada tedCIELAB
LA 2.11
LAB*LABa 56 78 0 O 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01
relatlveCIELAB lab*
lab*lab 0.5 0.0

8 -

relatrve Natural Colour (NC})
*rj 0.5

Iab tce 0.5 0.0

lab*ncE 0.5 .

ab*lab 0.697
lab*tch 0.75
lab*nch 0.0

0.0 olvi3*

cmyn3* 0. 5 1.0
olvi4* 1.0 0.5
cmynd* 0.0 0.5

LAB*LAB 33.3
LAB*LABa 33.33
LAB*TCHa 25.01

ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* 4 a*a b*a C*aba h*apg

relative CIELAB lab*

relative Natural Colour (NC)
lab*lrj 0.697

relat|velnform Technologg/ (Im)
0

Owma 47.94 50.54 82.38

Y Ma 91.0 90.58 90.7 93
Lma 50.9 34.98 72.22 15
CwMa 56.99 -48.1 62.16 23
VMa25.72  30.89 -44.4 54.09
Mma49.99  75.76 -4.64 75.9
Nma18.09 0.0 0.0 0.0
WpMa95.46 0.0 0.0 0.0
Rcig41.88  61.66 30.69 68.88

JolE 81.97  2.02 67.79 67.82
Gcig51.62 -4132 974 42.46
Bcig29.2 -5.79 -49.61  49.96

65.05
-4.72
-63.18
-39.34

relativeInform. Technolo%y (IT:L)

20.1
34.13
38.12

0 448 relative Inform. Technology (IT)

5 olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0

LAB*TCHa 50.0 76.24
relative CIELAB lab*
Iag*laﬁ 0.3
ab*tc

gz O

0.35 0.5 relatrveNatuBa:I%é:olour (NC)

standardand adaptedCIELAB lab*lrj

] lab*tce 05 10 0.0
3528 1L lab*ncE 0.0 1.0 __r00]

38.12

relative CIELAB_lab*

lab*lab 0.197
lab*tch 0.25
lab*nch 0.5

standardand adaptecKZIELAB

LAB*LAB 18.1 0.67 -0.
LAB*LABa 18.1 0.0 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01 -
relativbeCIELAB lab*

relative Natural Colour (NC%)
D*rj

lab*tce 0. 0

Jab*ncE 1.0 0. 0

n*=1,0
QE100-7/,

step scales for constant CIELAB hue

0.447
0.5 0

blacknessn*

0,75 1,00
chromaticnessc*

6/360 = 0.074 (le

BAM-test chart QE10; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & ORS18

- olvi3* 1.0 0.0 0.3 1.
85 . cmyn3* 0.0 1.0 O. 0.0

Y M

C

'
|oo!

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00

for hue h* = lab*h = 27/360 = 0.075
lab*tch and lab*nch

D50: hue R
LCH*Ma: 55 92 27
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 0.18

triangle lightnesst*

%Gamut
156

relative Inform. Technology( * el =
olvi3* 1.0 1.0

cmyn3* 0.0 %Regulanty
olvi4* 1.0 .

cmyn4* 0.0 O*H,rel = 26
standardand adaptedCIELA * =45
LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0 0. 9%crel=
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0 0.

LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*

olvi3*

cmyn3* 00 02

olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0

lab*tce

|ab*ncE LAB*LAB 75.2

LAB*TCHa 75.0

relatrvelnform Technolo Y (
oIV|3* . é
cmyn3*

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

standardand adaﬁ)tetDIEL lab*irj

Iab:tce
LAB[ABa 4772 00 lab*nckE
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 0.5 0.0
lab*tch
lab*nch
relative Natural Colour (NC%)

b*Irj 0.5

lab*tch .
lab*nch 0.0

olvi3*

0.2 . LAB*LAB 27.5

0.5 = LAB*LABa 27.52 40.74 20.93
LAB*TCHa 25.01 45.8 .
relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab
lab*tch .
lab*nch 0.5

standardand adaptecbl LAB
LAB*LAB 0.03" 0.0
LAB*LABa 0.03 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relatinglELAB Iaba

relative Natural Colour (NC%)
D*rj

lab*tce

lab*ncE

step scales for constant CIELAB hue 27

relatrvelnform Technol%%/ (IT

ab* |rJ . 8-0 -0 standardand aday tedCIlELAB
LAB*LABa 75.21 40.74 20.9
relative CIELAB_lab*

ab*lab 0.788 0.445 0.

relative Natural Colour (NC
b*| 0.788 0.5

relative Inform. Technolo |
5 i

cmyn3* 0.5 1 0
olvi4* 1.0 0.5
cmynd* 0.0 0.5
standardand adaptedCIELAB il

irgroy0*  setcmykeol or

N\

TLSO0O; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* 5 a*a b*a C*aba N*an g

Oma 54.19 63.0 101.33
Y Ma 93.44 82.59 83.8
Lmva 82.82 70.41 109.41
Cwma 85.22 -15.78  58.1
VMa25.61  67.05 -108.87 127.87
Mma58.76  91.18 -53.69  105.82
Npma 0.01 0.0 0.0 0.0
Wpna95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0
Rcig41.88  62.0 31.82 69.69
Joig 81.97 181 71.59 71.61
Ggig51.62 -41.11 1152 427
Bcie29.2 -5.27 -49.33  49.62

79.36
-14.18
—-83.73
-55.9

40.74 20.9

458 27.1

relative Inform. Technolo
oIV|3* 1.0 0.0

cmyn3* 0.0 1.0

olvi4* 1.0 0.0

cmyn4* 0.0 . .
ftandardand adagtecEIELAB 8

LAB*LABa 55.02 81.49
LAB*TCHa 50.0 91.6 2
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 0.577 0.

0 ‘909 (0. lab*tch . 1.0
0.591 0.5 lab*nch

0.409 0.5

40d'/Sd"dS9030T7/10T/0T30-T0T09002 :Uofensibal Nva \-F2

relatrve Natuéal Colour (NC)

Iab*tce 0.5

1% 08
40.74 20.92888 [3bncE 0.0 1.0 r00]

blacknessn*

L @fled ‘T/T LSS ‘OT/L ‘wiod /0TA/
SWI91SAS Jojuow Jo Jajuld Jo Juswainseaw pue uonenjeas 1oj uonealdde

1,00
chromaticnessc*

/ :unod afed

9p0J :[eusrew NVg
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lab*tce 00 lab*tce
Jab*ncE 1.0 00 Jab*ncE

S: Output Linearization (OL) data QE10/10L/L10EQO7SP.DAT in Distiller Startup (S) Directory /ﬁ\
& N
Input: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18 Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00
; % for hue h* = lab*h = 88/360 = 0.245 ORS*18;*adap£ed (@) glELAB*data . for hue h* = lab*h = 89/360 = 0.246 TLSQO; *adaptsd (@ C*|E|—AB gata N Q i-;
oo lab*tch and lab*nch b*a L*=L%a a%a  b'a  Ctaba Nan lab*tch and lab*nch b*a L*=L*a @%a  b'a  Claba Nan S =
g g Oma47.94  65.05 50.54 82.38 1 Oma54.19  79.36 63.0 101.33 38 g -
5= D50: hue J l YMa910  -472 9058 907 93 D50: hue J l YMa93.44 -1418 8259 838 10 QO @
D v LCH*Ma: 86 86 88 a* Lma 50.9 -63.18  34.98 72.22 15. LCH*Ma: 87 79 89 a* Lma 82.82 -83.73 70.41 109.41 14 gtc_l
5-3 olv*Ma: 1.0 0.9 0.0 al[Cyma56.99 -39.34  -48.1 62.16 23 olv*Ma: 1.0 0.83 0.0 alICva 8522 -55.9 -15.78  58.1 19 S ,(9..
6.-. Q__J . . VMa25.72  30.89 -44.4 54.09 . . VMa25.61  67.05 -108.87 127.87 3 6.-. §_
== trlangle I|ghtnesst* Mma49.99  75.76 -4.64 75.9 d trlangle Ilghtnesst* Mma58.76  91.18 -53.69  105.82 =5
3 = Nma18.09 0.0 0.0 0.0 Npma 0.01 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 2 S
Q @ Wna95.46 0.0 0.0 0.0 Wnma95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0 =
— 0, Mado. . - . o Ma95. . . . )
o 0 A)Gam;; Rcig41.88  61.66 30.69 68.88 /OGamE;G Rcig41.88  62.0 31.82 69.69 c 8
> relative Inform. Technolo IT relative Inform. Technolo T
> g avegm- 19 gy( )03 rel JoiE 81.97  2.02 67.79 67.82 avetniom- 19 gy( 1)0 rel Joig 81.97 181 71.59 71.61 T} 8
>0 crnyrls* 0.0 0.0 0 0 0.0 VAREL N EWA I Geg51.62 -41.32 9.74 42.46 °|my'l3* 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 DORELEINAS Geg51.62  —41.11 1152 427 oo
g% ynar 50 00 60 00 PCENNEES Bcigo2 570 4961 4996 Synar 50 00 60 00 PRCRMAEAS Bcio2 527 4933 4962 S
iy standardand adaptedCIELAB * =60 standardand adaptedCIELAB * =45 Q 8
= TAR, 242 o3 o8° [AELAE '95.41 00~ 00 NS 25
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01 - LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01 -
%'O rg}l:)a*tlia\l/gCIELlAg Iab(; o oo rrflatrvelnf%rm '(I)'echnology ( ]? Irgll)%tlglg(ZIELlAg Iabg o oo r?Ianvelnform '(l)'echnology ( 1) 3 E
. . B olvi3 . . . olvi3
o | s se g T i BRSO B B g0 iy deEs b 29
2 relative Natural Colour (NC o 4* 0.0 0052 05 0.0 relative Natural Colour NC o 4* 0.0 0086 05 0.0 0P
U% lab*rj 10 0-0( 210 g{gmardahd adaptedCIELAB b*"J 1.0 ( 2) gg%garda'nd adaptedCIELAB So
D - lpice 10 0.0 - LAB*LAB 90.97 0.94 47.59 lapitce 1.0 88 - LAB*LAB 91.02 0.99 39.59 o
3 o . : LAB*LABa 90.97 1.28 43.19 . LAB*LABa 91.02 0.99 39.59 3 —
=0 L/-l\B*TCHa 75.0I b43.21 88.3 L/-I\B*TCHa 750I b39 61 88.56 o] =
o= relatrvelnform Technolo IT relative CIELAB lab* relative Inform. Technolo IT relatrvelnform Technolo relative CIELAB_lab* relative Inform. Technolo I o
Yol | B 2o (ol el 002 001 05 o 18" 0% 08" (1o N o 208 (ol lablab 0954 0013 05 1 o 19 o ol 29
m cmyn3* lab* C ho0bS 0% 0% cmyn3* 0.0 0. 105 1 0 (0.0 cmyn3* lab* C h 000 0% 0%ie cmyn3* 0.0 O 73 1 0 (0.0 o O
olvi4* 1.0 anTnc olvi4* 1.0 0.895 0.0 .0 olvi4* 1.0 an™nc olvi4* 1.0 0.827 0.0 .0
< '5 cmyn4* 0.0 Iretl)a}lve Natuaasla 4Czolour (NC) cmyn4* 0.0 0.105 1.0 0.0 cmyn4* 0.0 Ireéa}lve Natuaaslasaolour (NC) cmynd* 00 0.173 1.0 0.0 _5" a
standardand ada tedCIELAB an’ir standardand adaptedCIELAB standardand ada tetK)IEL an’ir standardand ada tecCIELAB
@ = LA 211 [ japice 0.5 0.5 %35 LAB*LAB 86.49 2.3  90.47 2D labitce  0./5° 0.5 %35 LA &5 2 7918 =0
) LAB*LABa 56 78 oo 0.0 : : LY LAB*LABa 86.49 2.57 86.37 LAB*LABa 47 72 oo . ; ; 1099 LAB*LABa 86 64 2 o 79.18 S
6' LAlB*TCHa 50. OI b0 .01 LAI«B*TCHa 50.0I b86.41 88.29 LAlB*TCHa 50. 0I b0 .01 LAl\B*TCHa 50.0I b79 .21 88.56 '(-'D" y)
relative CIELAB lab* relative CIELAB lab* relative CIELAB lab* relative CIELAB
= lablab ~ 0.5 0.0 0.0 relativeinform. Technology (') 8 labriab ~ 0.884 0.03  0.999 lablab ~ 0.5 0.0 O relativeinform. Technology ('Tf @ labtab 0908 0025 0999 | = =
N 0.0 - cmyn3* 0.5 0.552 1.0 ; lab*tch 05 1.0 0.245 lab*tch . . cmyn3* 0.5 0587 1.0 (0. lab*tch 0.5 1.0 0246 |3 9 R}
- 0.0 olvi4*x 1.0 0.948 05 ] lab*nch 0.0 1.0 0.245 lab*nch 0.0 olvia*x 1.0 0.913 05 ] lab*nch 0.0 1.0 0.246 |0 —
_'d relatrveNaturaI Colour (NC}) cmyn4* 0.0 0.052 0.5 X relatlveNaturaI Colour (NC) relatrveNaturaI Colour (NC%) cmyn4* 0.0 0.087 0.5 X reIatrveNatural Colour (NC) < 3 O
—. ] 0.3 standardand adaptedCIELAB Wl 0.884 brirj 0.3 standardand adaptedCIELAB blr] 9208 0.0 oM
o Iab tce 0.5 0.0 LAB*LAB 52.29 1.49 5 Iab* tCe 0.5 1 O 0 2 ab*tce 0.5 . LAB*LAB 43.33 1.0 Iab*tce 0.5 3
M lab*ncE 0.5 . LAB*LABa 52.29 1.29 ’ lab*ncE 0.0 1.0 j00g 0.5 . LAB*LABa 43.33 1.0 ’ lab*ncE 0.0 1.0 JOOg @ =
LAB*TCHa 25.01 43.2 . LAB*TCHa 25.01 39.6 . =1
o relative CIELAB lab* =0, relative Inform. relative CIELAB_lab* n* = 0,00 @ 91 w
o lab*lab ~ 0.442  0.015 05 0 00 0. d lablab ~ 0.454 0.013 0.5 LR S
N B o ge - gg C PN A 22
ab*nc ab*nc
: relative Natural Colour (NC) blacknessn* y ) . ) . relative Natural Colour (NC) blacknessn* g
standardand adaptecKZIELAB Iflb*"J 8 ‘Z‘gz 8 g 8 35 standardand adaptedCIELAB Iab*lr] 8 254 00 05 Fo3
LAB*LAB 18.1 0.67 -O0. 0 0B 55; LAB*LAB 0.03 0.0 . 05 © 3 Q
LAB*LABa 18.1 0.0 0.0 = = LAB*LABa 0.03 0.0 : @ 0=
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01 - LAB*TCHa 0.01 . Q
. * H * - —
relatlvbeCIELAB Iab. 1,00 relatwgClELAB Iabo.0 . , 1,00 ‘g D
chromaticnessc* chromaticnessc* g o
relative Natural Colour (NC relative Natural Colour (NC =
b*Irj b ® 8_
D

n*=1,0

QEI00-7, 3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 88/360 = 0.245 (e step scales for constant CIELAB hue 89/360 = 0.246 (right ﬁ
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BAM-test chart QE10; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & ORS18 impmy0* setcmykcolor
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S: Output Linearization (OL) data QE10/10L/L10EO8SP.DAT in Distiller Startup (S) Directory

Input: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18

for hue h* = lab*h = 167/360 = 0.463
lab*tch and lab*nch

D50: hue G
LCH*Ma: 52 59 167
olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 0.26

triangle lightnesst*

%Gamut
*rel = 94
%Regulanty
65
60

relative Inform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 1.0 1.0 1.0
cmyn3* 0.0 .0 0 0 0.0
olvid* 1.0 1.0 .0
cmyn4* 0.0 0.0 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 95.46 -0.39 4.69
LAB*LABa 95.46 0.0 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01 -
relatinglELAB lab*

O*Hyrel =
g*cyrel =

olvi3* 0.5
cmyn3* 0.5
olvi4* 0.5
cmyn4* 0.5
standardand ad

LAB*LAB 73.9
LAB*LABa 73.97
LAB*TCHa 75.0

relative CIELAB
ab*lab
lab*tch
lab*nch 0.0
relative Natural
lab*Ir 0.7

relatrvelnform Technolo y (I
oIV|3* . é
cmyn3*

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0
ftandardand aday tedCIELAB

2.11
LAB*LABa 56 78 0 O

0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01
relatlveCIELAB lab*
lab*lab 05 0.0

8 -
relatrve Natural Colour (NC})

*rj 0.5 00

0.0 olvi3*

cmyn3* 1. O
olvi4* 0.5
cmyn4* 0.5
standardand ad
0.5
0.5

Iab tce
lab*ncE

0.722
0.75 0.5

Colour (NC)
22

relat|velnform Technologg/ (Im)
.0

0.5

0.0

LAB*LAB 35.2
LAB*LABa 35.29

ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* 5 a*a b*a C*aba N*ang
Oma47.94  65.05 50.54 82.38
Y Ma 91.0 -4.72 90.58 90.7
Lma 50.9 -63.18  34.98 72.22
Cma56.99 -39.34  -48.1 62.16
VMa25.72  30.89 -44.4 54.09
Mma49.99  75.76 -4.64 75.9
Nma18.09 0.0 0.0 0.0
WpMa95.46 0.0 0.0 0.0
Rcig41.88  61.66 30.69 68.88
JolE 81.97  2.02 67.79 67.82
Gcig51.62 -4132 974 42.46
Bcig29.2 -5.79 -49.61  49.96

93
15
23

relativeInform. Technolo%y (IT:L)

aptedCIELAB
-28.59 9.98
-28.49 6,72
29.28 166.
lab*

—-0.486 0.115
0.46
0.463

relative Inform. Technolo
oIV|3* 0.0 1.0
cmyn3* 1.0 OO
olvi4* 00 1.0

cmynd* 1.0 0.0 . .
standardand adaé)tetK:IELAB
LAB*LAB 52.48 -56.79 15.
LAB*LABa 52.48 -56.99 13.
LAB*TCHa 50.0
relatlveCIELAB I b*
lab*lab 0.4

lab*tch

lab*nch

rekI)atrveNaturaI Colour gNC)

0.5
499 0.0
0.5

0.87 é .
0.63 5
0.37 0.5
aptedCIELAB

-28.06 7.41
-28.49 6.73

1.0

lab*ncE 0.0

LAB*TCHa 25.01 29.28 166.

relative CIELAB
lab*lab
lab*tch
lab*nch 0.5
relative Natu ral
lab*lrj

lab*tce

Iab*ncE 0.5

standardand adaptecK:IELAB
LAB*LAB 18.1 0.67 -0.
LAB*LABa 18.1 0.0 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01 -
relativbeCIELAB lab*

relative Natural Colour (NC%)

D*rj
lab*tce 00
1.0

lab*nckE ol 0

n*=1,0
IELAB

QE100-/, 3 step scales for constant

0.222
0.25

lab*

—0.486 0.114

O 5 0.46.
0.463]

blacknessn*
5199 0 0
9

Colour

1 »

0,50

050" =

0,75 1,00
chromaticnessc*

ue 167/360 = 0.46 e

BAM-test chart QE10; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & ORS18

58.56 166.

Y M

C
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Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00

for hue h* = lab*h = 164/360 = 0.457
lab*tch and lab*nch

D50: hue G
LCH*Ma: 84 70 164
olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 0.6

triangle lightnesst*

%Gamut
rel 156
%Regulanty
26
45

relative Inform. Technology(
olvi3* 1.0 1.0

cmyn3* 0.0

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

standardand adaptedCIELA
LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0 0.
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0 0.
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*

O*H,rel =
g*crel=

relatrvelnform.
olvi3*

cmyn3* 0.5
olvi4* 0.5
cmyn4* 0.5

0.0
1.0
0.0

TLSO0O; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* a4 a*a b*a C*aba h*apg

Oma54.19  79.36 63.0 101.33
YMa9344  -14.18 8259 83.8
Lma 8282 -8373 7041 109.41
Cma85.22 -55.9 -15.78  58.1
VMa25.61  67.05 -108.87 127.87
Mma58.76  91.18 -53.69  105.82

Npma 0.01 0.0 0.0 0.0
Wpna95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0
Rcig41.88  62.0 31.82 69.69
Joig 81.97 181 71.59 71.61
Ggig51.62 -41.11 1152 427
Bcie29.2 -5.27 -49.33  49.62

15 "o 7% g

0.201 (0.0
08 1.0
02 0.0

ab* |rJ . 8-0 -0 standardand adaptedCIELAB

lab*tce

lab*ncE LAB*LAB 89.8

LAB*LABa 89.83
LAB*TCHa 75.0
relatrvelnform Technolo Y (

oIV|3* . é
cmyn3*

olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0
standardand adaﬁ)tetDIEL lab*irj

Iab:tce
LAB[ABa 4772 00 lab*nckE
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 0.5 0.0
lab*tch
lab*nch
relative Natural Colour (NC%)

b*Irj 0.5

0.5
0.5

lab*lab 0.941
lab*tch 0.75
lab*nch 0.0

0.0

relative Inform.

olvi3* 0.5
cmyn3* 1.0 0.5
olvi4* 0.5 1.0
cmynd* 0.5 0.0

LAB*LAB 42.1
LAB*LABa 42.13
LAB*TCHa 25.01

relative CIELAB lab*

relative Natural Colour (NC)
b*Irj 0.941

standardand adaptedCIELAB

-33.52 9.39
—33.52 9.39
34.82 164.36

-0.48 0.135
0.5 .
0.5

relatrvelnform Technology (IT’
oIV|3* 1.0 5%, f
cmyn3* 1.0 0.0

olvi4* 0.0 1.0

cmyn4* 1.0 .
standardand ada tecEIELAB8

LAB*LABa 84 25
LAB*TCHa 50.0
relative CIELAB Iab*
lab*lab .883 -0.962 0.27
d lab*tch . 0.457
lab*nch . . 0 457
relatrveNatural CoIour NC
*rj 99 0 0
Iab tce 0 5 1.
lab*ncE 0.0

0.499°0.0

05 05
05  g0oob

0.701 (0.
0.799 0.
0.201 0.5

-33.529.4
-33.529.4
34.82 164.

relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab
lab*tch

lab*nch 0.5

relative Natural Colour

standardand adaptedCIELAB 44
LAB*LAB 0.03 0.0 ap tce
LAB*LABa 0.03 0.0

LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01

relatinglELAB Iaba

relative Natural Colour (NC%)
D*rj

lab*tce

lab*ncE

step scales for constant CIELAB hue 164

irgroy0*  setcmykeol or

0.442
0.25 05

blacknessn*
99 0 O

1,00
chromaticnessc*

60 = 0.457 (right
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D50: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output:Startup (S) data dependend
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Input: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18

for hue h* = lab*h = 263/360 = 0.731

lab*tch and lab*nch

D50: hue B
LCH*Ma: 42 47 263
olv*Ma: 0.0 0.52 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

relative Inform. Technolo IT
divelniorm. Tes gy()

olvi 1. 1.0
0.0

.0
0.0

cmyn3* 0.0 0 0
olvid* 1.0 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 95.46 -0.39 4.69
LAB*LABa 9546 0.0 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01 -

relatinglELAB lab*

relatrvelnform Technolo y (I
oIvr3* . é
cmyn3*

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

standardand ada tedCIELAB
LA 2.11
LAB*LABa 56 78 0 O

0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01
relatrveCIELAB lab*
lab*lab 05 0.0

8 -
relatrve Natural Colour (NC})

*rj 0.5 00

0.0

0.5
0.5

Iab tce
lab*ncE

standardand adaptecKZIELAB

LAB*LAB 18.1 0.67 -0.
LAB*LABa 18.1 0.0 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01 -
relativbeCIELAB lab*

relative Natural Colour (NC%)

D*rj
lab*tce 00
1.0

lab*nckE ol 0

n*=1,0

)

step scales for constant

L*=L* 5

V L o
www.ps.bam.de/QE10/10L/L10EQ9SP.PS/.PDF,; -
S: Output Linearization (OL) data QE10/10L/L10EQO9SP.DAT in Distiller Startup (S) Directory

ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data
a*a

b*a C*ab,a h*ab,

Owma 47.94
Y Ma 91.0

Lma 50.9

Cwma 56.99
VMa 25.72
Mma49.99
Nma 18.09
Wa95.46
Rcig41.88
Joie 81.97
Gcle51.62
Bcig29.2

%Gamut
*rel = 94
%Regulanty
O*H,rel = 65
g*c,rel= 60

relative Inform. Technology (IT
0.758 1 (SJ yi :B 0

olvi3* 0.5 . . .
cmyn3* 0.5 0.242 0.0 (0.0
olvi4* 0.5 0.758 1.0 .0
cmyn4* 0.5 0.242 0.0 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB

LAB*LAB 68.6
LAB*LABa 68.67 -2.7 -23.
LAB*TCHa 75.0 23.32 263.
relative CIELAB lab*

ab*lab .

lab*tch

lab*nch

relative Inform. Technology [()

olvi3* 0.0
cmyn3* 1.0 0.742 0.5
0.758 1.0

olvi4* 0.5

cmynd* 0.5 0.242 0.0

standardand adaptedCIELAB

LAB*LAB 29.9

LAB*LABa 29.99

LAB*TCHa 25.01 23.31 263.

relative CIELAB_lab*

lab*lab 0.154

lab*tch 0.25

lab*nch 0.5

relative Natural Colour (NC)

Iab*lrJ 0.154 0.0
0.25
0.5

0.5 bOOr

IELAB hue 26

-2.73 -20.2

49
0.5 0.75

65.05
-4.72
-63.18
-39.34
30.89
75.76

0.0
0.0

61.66
2.02
-41.32
-5.79

0,75

50.54
90.58
34.98
-48.1
-44.4 54.09
-4.64 75.9
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
30.69 68.88
67.79 67.82
9.74 42.46
-49.61 49.96

82.38

90.7 93
72.22 15
62.16 23

relative Inform. Technoloccf;y (I

olvi3* 0.0
cmyn3* 1.0 0.483 0.0
0.517 1.0

olvi4* 0.0
cmyn4* 1.0 0.483 0.0

standardand ada tetK:IELAB

-45.

LAB*LABa 41 88 - 46.
LAB*TCHa 50.0 46 63 263
relatlveCIELAB Iab*
lab*lab 0.3l
lab*tch 0. 5
lab*nch 0.0 .
relatrveNatural Colour (NC)

0.308 0.0

b*Irj
0.5
lab*ncE 0.0

blacknessn*

1,00
chromaticnessc*

60 = 0.731 (le

BAM-test chart QE10; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & ORS18
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Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00

for hue h* = lab*h = 264/360 = 0.733

lab*tch and lab*nch

D50: hue B
LCH*Ma: 61 54 264
olv*Ma: 0.0 0.59 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

relative Inform. Technology(
olvi3* 1.0 1.0

cmyn3* 0.0

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

standardand adaptedCIELA
LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0 0.
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0 0.
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*

ab* |I’j
lab*tce
lab*ncE

relatrvelnform Technolo y (
olvr3* . é
cmyn3*

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

standardand adaﬁ)tetDIEL

LAB*LABa 47.72 0.0

LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01

relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 05 0.0

lab*tch

lab*nch

relative Natural Colour (NC%)
b*Irj 0.5

0.5
0.5

standardand adaptecbl LAB

LAB*LAB 0.03" 0.0
LAB*LABa 0.03 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relatinglELAB Iaba

relative Natural Colour (NC%)
D*rj

lab*tce

lab*ncE

step scales for constant

IELAB hue 264

irgroy0*  setcmykeol or

L*=L* 5

TLSO0O; adapted (a) CIELAB data

a*a b*a C*aba h*apg

Oma 54.19
Y Ma 93.44
Lma 82.82
Cwma 85.22
V Ma 25.61
Mma58.76
Npma 0.01

Wa95.41
Rcig41.88
Jcig 81.97
Gce51.62
Bcie29.2

%Gamut
rel 156
%Regulanty
O*H,rel = 26

g*crel= 45

relatrvelnform Technolo y (IT
olvi3* 0. g 1) l
cmyn3* 0 5

olvi4* 0.5

cmyn4* 0.5

standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 78.1 .
LAB*LABa 78.15 .
LAB*TCHa 75.0 27.02 263.8
relative CIELAB lab*

ab*lab 0.819

lab*tch .

lab*nch 0.0 .
relative Natural Colour (NC)
lab*Irj 0.819

lab*tce

lab*ncE

relative Inform. Technolo IT
0.0 E?y (

olvi3*
cmyn3* 1.0 O 704 0 5
0.796 1.0

olvi4* 0.5

cmynd* 0.5 0.204 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 30.4

LAB*LABa 30.46

relativeCIELAB. lab*
lab*lab .
lab*tch

lab*nch 0.5

60 =0.7

79.36 63.0
-14.18 82.59
—-83.73 70.41
-55.9 -15.78
67.05 -108.87  127.87
91.18 -53.69 105.82
0.0 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.0
62.0 31.82 69.69
181 71.59 71.61
-41.11 11.52 42.7
-5.27 -49.33 49.62

101.33
83.8
109.41
58.1

relativeInform. Technology (1
olvr3* 0.0 .

cmyn3* 1.0  0.408

olvi4* 0.0 0.592 l 0
cmyn4* 1.0 0.408 0.0 .
ftandardand adaptecEIELAB53

LAB*LABa 60.9 53.

LAB*TCHa 50.0 54 06 263.

relative CIELAB Iab*

lab*lab 0.638

lab*tch

lab*nch

relatrve Natural Colour (NC)
0.638

IrJ
Iab tce 0.5
0.0

lab*ncE
blacknessn*

1,00
chromaticnessc*

right
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D50: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output:Startup (S) data dependend
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